O HERALDO

Peoples Democratic Party president Mehbooba Mufti addresses a party workers' convention at Sher-e-Kashmir Park, in Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir



Padma Vibhushan awardee

Pandit Hariprasad Chaurasia

performs during the 'Sankat

Mochan Sangeet Samaroh', at

the Sankat Mochan Hanuman

temple, in Varanasi, UP



Vikassheel Insaan Party **Chief Mukesh Sahni arrives** to attend a Grand Alliance meeting ahead of Bihar Assembly elections, at RJD office in Patna



Delhi Forest and Environment Minister Manjinder Singh Sirsa during a visit to the Ghazipur landfill site for inspection of the ongoing remediation work among other things, in New Delhi





Artiste Janani Murali performs during the 'Sankat Mochan Sangeet Samaroh', at the Sankat Mochan Hanuman temple, in Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, on Wednesday

India, China prepare to resume Mansarovar Yatra; both sides agree on flight services

NEW DELHI: India and China are making preparations to resume the annual Kailash Mansarovar Yatra soon besides looking at restarting direct flights as part of broader efforts to normalise the bilateral ties that came under severe strain following the border row in eastern Ladakh. "We will soon issue a notice for the public regarding the Kailash-Mansarovar Yatra. There is a possibility of the yatra starting soon," External Affairs Ministry spokesperson Randhir Jaiswal said at his weekly media briefing. The pilgrimage to Kailash Mansarovar in China's Tibet Autonomous Region and direct flights between the two countries have been suspended since 2020 in view of the military standoff along the Line of Actual Control (LAC) in eastern Ladakh.

Judiciary cannot direct prez, act as 'super Parliament': VP

PTI. NEW DELHI: Vice President Jagdeep Thursday Dhankhar on questioned the judiciary setting a timeline for the president to take decisions and act as a "super Parliament", saying the Supreme Court cannot fire a "nuclear missile" at democratic forces.

ATTACK ON JUDICIARY

Dhankhar's strong words to the judiciary came during his speech to Rajya Sabha interns, days after the Supreme Court sought to fix a timeline for the president to grant assent to the bills reserved for her consideration by the governor.

"So, we have judges who will legislate, who will perform executive functions, who will act as super Parliament and absolutely have no accountability because the law of the land does not apply to them," Dhankhar said.

The vice president also described Article 142, which grants plenary powers to the Supreme Court, as a "nuclear missile against democratic forces available to the judiciary 24x7". "Article 142 has become

a nuclear missile against democratic forces (and) available to (the) judiciary 24x7," he said.



Why no FIR in burnt cash discovery at judge's house

PTI, NEW DELHI: Vice President Dhankhar on Thursday questioned the lack of an FIR in the discovery of wads of burnt cash case from the residence of a high court judge, wondering whether a "category beyond law" has secured

immunity from prosecution. "If the event had taken place at his (common man's) house, the speed would have been an electronic rocket. Now it is

Article 142 of the Constitution gives the Supreme Court the power to issue orders that ensure "complete justice" in any matter before it.

power is also This known as the Supreme Court's "plenary power". "There is a directive to the president by a re-

not even a cattle cart." Jagdeep Dhankhar said.

He also said the independence of the judiciary is not some kind of "impregnable cover" against inquiry, investigation and probe, and asserted that the surest way to degenerate an institution or an individual is to give a total guarantee against probes. Dhankhar also ques-

tioned the legal standing of the three-judge panel carrying out an in-house probe into the matter.

cent judgment. Where are we heading?

"What is happening in the country? We have to be extremely sensitive. It is not a question of some-

one filing a review or not. We never bargained for democracy for this day. President being called upon to decide in a time-bound

manner, and if not, becomes law." Dhankhar said. The vice president said his worries were at a "very highest level" and he had never thought in "my life"

that he would have the occasion to see it. He reminded the audience that the president of India is in a very elevated position.

"(The) president takes an oath to preserve, protect and defend the Constitution. Others, including ministers, the vice president, parliamentarians and judges take an oath to abide by the Constitution," Dhankhar said

"We cannot have a situation where you direct the president of India and on what basis? The only right you have under the Constitution is to interpret the Constitution under Article 145(3). There it has to be five judges or more...,' he said.

CHANGE IN NAME I, HELEN DSOUZA My address : C 101 Veera Strand Park Gaura vaddo VTC Calangute PO Calangute Bardez - Goa.

CHANGE OF NAME I Moidino Beg h.no 63/2 Green Field Enclave Gaulebhat Chimbel Goa would like to correct my name from Mohiddin Baig to Moidino Beg herein documents I will be known by my new name **Moidino** beg.





A notice is hereby given that the following borrower, Mr. Banbihar Lachhaman Das has defaulted in the repayment of principal and interes of the loans facility obtained from the Bank and the loans have beer lassified as Non Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issue inder Section 13(4) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on the last known ddresses, but have been unserved and as such are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

Name of the Borrower: Mr. Banbihari Lachhaman Das Details of the properties/ Address of the Secured Assets to be enforced

All that premises of Flat No D-F-3 bldg No D, Plot No B in the project o "Akar Heights", surveyed under survey No 242, sub division 1,2 and 3 o village Sancoale, Taluka Mormugao, South Goa district, State of Goa and bounded by EAST: By Open space, WEST: By Flat No D-F-7, NORTH By Flat No D-F-2, **SOUTH:** By Staircase

Date of Notice: 02/12/2024 Date of NPA: 02/12/2024 Amount outstanding as on the date of notice: Rs.32,74,977/ Rupees Thirty two lakh seventy four thousand nine hundred and seventy seven only) along with incidental expenses cost charges etc The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this day of 16/04/2025 Sd/-Authorised Officer

Date: 16/04/2025 For State Bank of India Place:Margao-Goa MINI RACPC, Margao

PUBLIC NOTICE

Take notice that Public are hereby informed that my client is investigating the title, of Mr. Vithal Y. Pawar, resident of H. No. 670, Shivakrupa, Betim, Bardez, is the absolute owner of property under survey No. 90/13(part), 90/13-A(part) and 90/14(part) having an area of 740 sq. mtrs 370 sq.mtrs. and 1137 sq. mts totalling to 2248 sq. mts better described in Schedule herein underwritten:

SCHEDULE

All that landed property situated within the local limits of village Panchayat of Arambol, Registration sub-district of Pernem of District Goa, known as "NOMAS XEC MOIDINO" or "KASARBHAT" enrolled in the Matriz Predial under Nos. 1165 to 1169 surveyed under recent survey No. 90/13(part), 90/13-A(part), 90/14(part) totally admeasuring 2248 sqmtrs. The property is bounded as follows:-

NORTH : by the property of Balchandra Sinai Desai

- **SOUTH** : by the property Balchandra Sinai Desai
- EAST : by the Property "BHATLEM" of Ramkrishna Anant Ganpatrao Kerka

WEST: by the Property "NOMOS XEC MOIDINO" of Ganpatrao Kerkar. Any person or persons, banks, firm, financial institutions, company, or anybody are having any kind of right or claims to the above said property by virtue of purchase, in heritance, Gift, will, mortgage, lien, lease or any other kind of right in terms of law are called upon to file their objections along with supporting documentary evidence with the undersigned Advocate within 7 days from the date of this Publication of this notice failing which my client will presume that there is no objection from any person for sale of the said property and the above said owner/seller/vendor has a clear and marketable title towards the same and the said transaction between my client and the owner will then be completed of which please take note of. Date: 17/04/2025

Place: Panaji Goa Sd/-Priyanka Kamat, Advocate

Address: 110, First Floor, Gera Imperium II, Plot No.7, EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji, Goa - 403001. Con: 9822183257, Email: priyankakamat934@gmail.com

WB Guv to leave for violence-hit Murshidabad

PTI, KOLKATA: West Bengal Governor C V Ananda Bose will visit refugee camps and riot-affected areas in Malda and Murshidabad on a two-day trip starting Friday, overruling Chief Minister Mamata Banerjee's request to defer the visit for a few more

HC reserves order on extending **CAPF** deployment in Murshidabad

West Bengal State government claims situation under control

PTI. KOLKATA: The Calcutta High Court on Thursday reserved its order on the continuation of central forces in violence-hit Murshidabad district.

main deployed in the trouble-torn pockets of Suti and Samserganj-Dhulian in the district.

The high court had on Saturday ordered the de-

Pin : 403516 Would like to change my name

rom Helen Rose Anna DSouza to HELEN DSOUZA. Hereafter in all my dealings and ducuments, I will be known my New Name as HELEN DSOUZA.

after in all my dealings and

ARMB: Hubballi CTS No. 122/108 P.B. No.499 Karn Bank Building, 2nd floor, New Cotton Market Hubli-580029

days.

Bose told reporters at Raj Bhavan that he would be visiting some of the areas and meeting people "to see the ground situation himself".

Bose is expected to meet victims of the violence, assess the ground situation and hold discussions with district officials and police personnel.

"The governor will leave for Malda tomorrow morning and visit the camps where the refugees from Murshidabad are staying. Then he will leave for the riot-affected areas of Murshidabad and either return on Friday night or Saturday morning," a Raj Bhawan official said.

WAQF PROTESTS

The court suggested that a three-member panel, comprising one member each from the National Human Rights Commission, the West Bengal State Human Rights Commission and the State Legal Services Authority, should visit the affected pockets of the district to oversee the restoration of peace and rehabilitation of people dis-

placed due to the violence. A division bench of Justices Soumen Sen and Raja Basu Chowdhury heard a petition moved by the Leader of the Opposition Suven-



riots in the Muslim-majority district and prayed that the National Investigation Agency be handed over the probe into the violence. petitioner Another

pleaded for steps by the state government for the return of people displaced

Security personnel keep vigil after violence that erupted during a protest against the Waqf (Amendment) Act, 2025, in Murshidabad district, West Bengal, on Thursday du Adhikari, who claimed

by the violence to their that bomb blasts took homes.

The lawyer appearing for the Centre prayed before the court that deployment of CAPF (central armed police forces) in Murshidabad be extended, considering the sensitivity of the situation on the ground.

Around 17 companies of central forces currently re-

ployment of CAPF in the district for the restoration of peace. While making its submission before the court, the state government placed a report and claimed that the law and order situation in the district is currently under control.

that some of the affected families have already returned to their homes.

taken shelter in a schoolturned-relief camp in the adjoining Malda district after escaping the violence that took place during protests over the Waqf (Amendment) Act in Murshidabad in the past few days, the petitioner

IIT Hyderabad helps Indian Army build world's first on-site 3D-printed military bunker in Leh

PTI, BENGALURU: With the help of the Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad, a Hyderabad-based deep-tech start-up, Simpliforge Creations, has built the world's first on-site 3D-printed bunker in Leh for military use.

Project Prabal envisages military bunkers in different configurations in remote locations at higher altitudes, said Professor K V L Subramaniam of IIT-Hyderabad, under whose guidance the project was conceptualised.

"The demonstration project that we did is located in Leh, at an altitude of 11,000 feet above sea level, and we completed the construction under what is called HALO conditions – high altitude and low oxygen," Subramaniam said.

According to him, thanks to a lot of planning, they managed to achieve the project in under two weeks, including the transportation of the printer to

The demonstration project that we did is located in Leh, at an altitude of 11,000 feet above sea level, and we completed the construction under what is called HALO conditions – high altitude and low oxygen

- Professor K V L Subramaniam of IIT-Hyderabad

the remote spot.

"The location was highly inhospitable, where we had to function at 40 to 50% oxygen levels. Lack of oxygen meant both man and machine had to perform at lower efficiency levels, said the professor.

The team is also behind the world's first 3D-printed temple inside Charvitha Meadows, a gated villa community at Burugupalli in Siddipet, Telangana.

But the military project took sever-

al attempts before they could perfect the concrete mix required for high-altitude printing, added Subramaniam. "We tried to simulate the conditions

prevalent in the chosen location to get the mix right," said the professor. As it was a defence construction,

they were also required to design a specially geometric-patterned facade, which would minimise the ricochet of bullets, said Subramaniam.

"We created undulations on the surface, which, incidentally, is possible only with 3D printing—so that bullets would not bounce off the structure," he added.

"It's a monumental leap for defence infrastructure and construction technology," said Dhruv Gandhi, CEO of Simpliforge Creations, which will now be rolling out several bunkers in different configurations using the proven design and technology for the Indian Army

The state also submitted Several people have

claimed.

Patnaik files nomination for post of BJD prez for 9th time PTI, BHUBANESWAR: Leader of Opposition in Odisha assembly, Naveen Patnaik, on Thursday filed his nomination papers for the post of BJD president for the ninth time here. The former CM was the sole candidate for the post, said BJD's returning officer

for the organisational elections, Pratap K Deb. Patnaik has been elected BJD president eight times in a row since the party's inception in 1997. He was last elected to the post in February 2020. He filed his nomination papers on the 28th death anniversary of his father Biju Patnaik, after whom the regional party, the

Biju Janata Dal, is named.



PUBLIC NOTICE OF SALE THROUGH E - AUCTION

E-auction sale notice for sale of immovable property mortgaged to the bank under the Securitisatio and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s Guarantor/s and Co-obligant/ that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession o which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the secured creditor on 17-01-2025 will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" condition on 06-05-2025 for recovery of tota Rs.8,22,50,773.05 (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Five Only) balance outstanding in the account as on the date of this notice and further interest and other charges due to the secured creditor from the below mentioned Borrower/s Guarantor/s and Co-obligant/s

(A)Name & Address of the Borrower/Co-obligants /Guarantors

1) M/s. Golden Leaf Agrotech India Pvt Ltd., Represented by its Directors, Mr. Altaf Rauf Shaikh, Mrs. Samreen Altaf Shaikh, Addressed at: Survey No.68/1, ward No.1, Gundel Waddo, Veluz valpoi, Thana Road, Sattari,North Goa,Valpol-403 506. 2) Mr. Altaf Rauf Shaikh,S/o Mr. Abdul Rauf Shaikh, 3) Mrs. Samreen Altaf Shaikh, W/o Mr. Altaf Rauf Shaikh, No.2 & 3 are residing at: F-303, Devashree Garden Behind Corporation bank, Wadakade Bardez, Porvorim Bardez, North-Goa-403 501. 4) M. Nazir Kasim Sayed, S/o Mr. Kasim Sayed,5)Mrs. Catunbi Nazir Sayed, W/o. Mr. Nazir Kasim Sayed, No.4 & 5 are residing at: H.No.2/2155/161, Mubarak Manzil, Opposite Pai Hospital, Vaddam, Vasco da Gama, Goa-403 Also at: F-303, Devashree Garden, Behind Corporation bank, Wadakade Bardez, Porvorim Bardez, North Goa-403 501

(B)Description of immovable Secured Assets:

All that part and parcel of Residential property bearing plot chalta No.7 of P.T. sheet No.96, measuring 540 Sq Mtr., formed in property known as "CALAGIR" along with residential house/bungalow constructed thereor named "Mubarak Manzil" measuring 335.40 Sq. Mtr. (G+1 floor) situated within the limits of Vasco Da Gama Vaddam village, Mormugoa Municipal area, Margoa Taluk, South Goa District, Goa and Bounded by, East Road; West: Partly by land bearing Chalta No.1 of property Sheet No.96 and partly nalla; North: Partly by land bearing Chalta No.6 of property Sheet No.96 and partly nalla; South: Land bearing Chalta No.17 of Propert Sheet No.96

[C] Details of Secured Debt: The secured debt for Recovery of which the property is to be sold is Rs.8,22,50,773.05 (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Five Only), as detailed below:

| A/c No. | Balance O/s |
|---|---|
| PSTL A/c No. 0177001800069501 | Rs.4,43,06,959.18 (Rupees Four Crore Forty Three Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Eighteen Only) + interest from 01-06-2023 and costs. |
| PSTL A/c No. 0177001800075601 | Rs.2,30,43,306.00 (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lakh Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred Six Only) + interest from 30-10-2023 and costs. |
| PSOD A/c No. 0177000600291101 | Rs.1,04,62,833.78 (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Seventy Eight Only) + interest from 01-10-2023 and costs. |
| PSDPN A/c No. 0177001400123101 | Rs.6,30,182.35 (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Five Only) + interest from 25-10-2023 and costs. |
| PSTL A/c No. 0177001800073401 | Rs.38,07,491.74 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One and Paise Seventy Four Only) + interest from 31-05-2023 and costs. |
| (D) Reserve price/upset price below which the property may not be sold for Rs. 5,25,00,000/- (Rupees Five | |
| Crore Twenty Five Lakh Only). (Including TDS @ 1%) (E) Earnest money to be Deposited (EMD) is | |
| Rs. 52,50,000/-(Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only). (F) Address of the Secured Creditor: Karnataka Bank Ltd, Goa-Alto Porvorim Branch, building1(817), opp. Hotel Ocoqueiro, Anaji-Mapusa high way, Alto Porvorim, Dist. North Goa. (G) Date, and time of opening of offers received from public: The E- auction will be conducted through portal www.auctionbazaar.com on 06-05-2025 at 11.00AM to 12.00 Noon. The intending bidder/s are required to register their name at https://www.auctionbazaar.com/ and get the user Id and password free of cost and get online training on E-auction (tentatively on 05-05-2025) from M/s ARCA EMART PVT LTD (known by their website: www.auctionbazaar.com), Auction Bazaar, 7-1-28/1/A/1, Park Avenue 1, Ameerpet, Begumpet, Hyderabad, Secunderabad, Telangana, India-500016, Contact No.: | |
| 7799728999, E-mail: contact@auctionbazaar.com and disposal.karnataka@auctionbazaar.com. (H) | |
| For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link in the Karnataka Bank's website i.e., | |
| Www.karnatakabank.com | |
| PLACE: Hubballi | CHIEF MANAGER |